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ONTARIO
SUPERIOR COURT OF JUSTICE

COMMERCIAL LIST

IN THE MATTER OF THE COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT,
R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS AMENDED

AND IN THE MATTER OF REVLON, INC., ALMAY, INC., ART & SCIENCE, LTD.,
BARI COSMETICS, LTD., BEAUTYGE BRANDS USA, INC., BEAUTYGE I, BEAUTYGE
II, LLC, BEAUTYGE U.S.A., INC., BRANDCO ALMAY 2020 LLC, BRANDCO CHARLIE
2020 LLC, BRANDCO CND 2020 LLC, BRANDCO CURVE 2020 LLC, BRANDCO
ELIZABETH ARDEN 2020 LLC, BRANDCO GIORGIO BEVERLY HILLS 2020 LLC,
BRANDCO HALSTON 2020 LLC, BRANDCO JEAN NATE 2020 LLC, BRANDCO
MITCHUM 2020 LLC, BRANDCO MULTICULTURAL GROUP 2020 LLC, BRANDCO
PS 2020 LLC, BRANDCO WHITE SHOULDERS 2020 LLC, CHARLES REVSON INC.,
CREATIVE NAIL DESIGN, INC., CUTEX, INC., DF ENTERPRISES, INC., ELIZABETH
ARDEN (CANADA) LIMITED, ELIZABETH ARDEN (FINANCING), INC., ELIZABETH
ARDEN (UK) LTD., ELIZABETH ARDEN INVESTMENTS, LLC, ELIZABETH ARDEN
NM, LLC, ELIZABETH ARDEN TRAVEL RETAIL, INC., ELIZABETH ARDEN USC,
LLC, ELIZABETH ARDEN, INC., FD MANAGEMENT, INC., NORTH AMERICA
REVSALE INC., OPP PRODUCTS, INC., PPI TWO CORPORATION, RDEN
MANAGEMENT, INC., REALISTIC ROUX PROFESSIONAL PRODUCTS INC.,
REVLON CANADA INC., REVLON CONSUMER PRODUCTS CORPORATION,
REVLON DEVELOPMENT CORP., REVLON PROFESSIONAL HOLDING COMPANY
LLC, REVLON GOVERNMENT SALES, INC., REVLON INTERNATIONAL
CORPORATION, REVLON (PUERTO RICO) INC., RIROS CORPORATION, RIROS
GROUP INC., RML, LLC, ROUX LABORATORIES, INC., ROUX PROPERTIES
JACKSONVILLE, LLC, AND SINFULCOLORS INC.

APPLICATION OF REVLON, INC. UNDER SECTION 46 OF THE
COMPANIES’ CREDITORS ARRANGEMENT ACT, R.S.C. 1985, c. C-36, AS

AMENDED

SERVICE LIST

(as at August 22, 2022)

PARTY CONTACT

OSLER, HOSKIN & HARCOURT LLP
Box 50, 1 First Canadian Place
100 King Street West, Suite 6200
Toronto, ON
M5X 1B8

Fax: 416.862.6666

Marc Wasserman
Tel: 416.862.4908
Email: mwasserman@osler.com

Shawn Irving
Tel: 416.862.4733
Email: sirving@osler.com

Martino Calvaruso
Tel: 416.862.6665
Email: mcalvaruso@osler.com
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Canadian Counsel to the Applicant and the Chapter 11
Debtors

Blair McRadu
Tel: 416.862.4204
Email: bmcradu@osler.com

Marleigh Dick
Tel: 416.862.4725
Email: mdick@osler.com

PAUL, WEISS, RIFKIND, WHARTON &
GARRISON LLP
1285 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY 10019

Tel: 212.373.3000
Fax: 212.757.3990

U.S. Counsel to the Chapter 11 Debtors

Paul M. Basta
Email: pbasta@paulweiss.com

Alice Belisle Eaton
Email: aeaton@paulweiss.com

Robert A. Britton
Email: rbritton@paulweiss.com

Kyle Kimpler
Email: kkimpler@paulweiss.com

Brian Bolin
Email: bbolin@paulweiss.com

KSV ADVISORY INC.
150 King Street West, Suite 2308
Toronto, ON
M5H 1J9

Fax: 416.932.6266

Information Officer

David Sieradzki
Tel: 416.932.6030
Email: dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com

Christian Vit
Tel: 647.848.1350
Email: cvit@ksvadvisory.com
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MCCARTHY TÉTRAULT LLP
66 Wellington Street West, TD Bank Tower
Box 48
Toronto, ON
M5K 1E6

Fax: 416.868.0673

Counsel to the Information Officer

James D. Gage
Email: jgage@mccarthy.ca

Heather L. Meredith
Email: hmeredith@mccarthy.ca

PROSKAUER ROSE LLP
Eleven Times Square
New York, NY
10036-8299

Tel: 212.969.3000
Fax: 212.969.2900

Vincent Indelicato
Email: vindelicato@proskauer.com

Andrew Bettwy
Email: abettwy@proskauer.com

Philip A. Kaminski
Email: pkaminski@proskauer.com

Megan Volin
Email: mvolin@proskauer.com

2029 Century Park East, Suite 2400
Los Angeles, CA
90067-3010

Tel: 310.557.2900
Fax: 310.557.2193

Steve Y. Ma
Email: sma@proskauer.com

One International Place
Boston, MA
02110

Tel: 617.519.9600
Fax: 617.519.9899

U.S. Counsel to MidCap Funding IV Trust

Charles A. Dale
Email: cdale@proskauer.com
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NORTON ROSE FULBRIGHT CANADA LLP
222 Bay Street, Suite 3000
Toronto, ON
M5K 1E7

Canadian Counsel to MidCap Funding IV Trust

Evan Cobb
Tel: 416.216.1929
Email: evan.cobb@nortonrosefullbright.com

David M.A. Amato
Tel: 416.216.1861
Email: david.amato@nortonrosefulbright.com

Russell Dufault
Tel: 416.216.4029

Email: russell.dufault@nortonrosefulbright.com

LATHAM & WATKINS LLP
1271 Avenue of the Americas
New York, NY
10020

Tel: 212.906.1200
Fax: 212.751.4864

U.S. Counsel to Citibank, N.A.

Keith A. Simon
Email: keith.simon@lw.com

Eric Leon
Email: eric.leon@lw.com

Kuan Huang
Email: kuan.huang@lw.com

Andrew C. Ambruoso
Email: andrew.ambruoso@lw.com

Jonathan J. Weichselbraum
Email: jon.weichselbaum@lw.com

BLAKE, CASSELS & GRAYDON LLP
199 Bay Street, Suite 4000
Commerce Court West
Toronto, ON
M5L 1A9

Canadian Counsel to Citibank, N.A.

Linc Rogers
Tel: 416.863.4168
Email: linc.rogers@blakes.com

Aimee Yee

Tel: 416.863.2689
Email: aimee.yee@blakes.com

PAUL HASTINGS LLP
200 Park Avenue
New York, NY
10166

Tel: 212.318.6000
Fax: 212.319.4090

U.S. Counsel to Jefferies Finance LLC

Andrew V. Tenzer
Email: andrewtenzer@paulhastings.com

Scott C. Shelley
Email: scottshelley@paulhastings.com

Will Clark Farmer
Email: willfarmer@paulhastings.com
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DAVIS POLK & WARDWELL LLP
450 Lexington Avenue
New York, NY
10017

Tel: 212.450.4331
Fax: 212.701.5331

U.S. Counsel to the Ad Hoc Group of BrandCo
Lenders

Eli J. Vonnegut
Email: eli.vonnegut@davispolk.com

Joshua Sturm

Email: joshua.sturm@davispolk.com

Stephanie Massman
Email: stephanie.massman@davispolk.com

GOODMANS LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre – West Tower
333 Bay Street, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON
M5H 2S7

Fax: 416.979.1234

Canadian Counsel to the Ad Hoc Group of BrandCo
Lenders

Robert Chadwick
Email: rchadwick@goodmans.ca

Brennan Caldwell
Email: bcaldwell@goodmans.ca

2543053 ONTARIO INC.
c/o QuadReal Property Group Limited Partnership
2000 Argentia Road, Plaza 5, Suite 101
Mississauga, ON
L5N 2R7

Landlord for 1590 South Gateway

Gus Tsoraklidis
Tel: 905.798.7387
Email: gus.tsoraklidis@quadreal.com

BORDEN LADNER GERVAIS LLP
Bay Adelaide Centre, East Tower
22 Adelaide Street West, Suite 3400
Toronto, ON
M5H 4E3

Fax: 416.367.6749

Counsel for 2543053 Ontario Inc.

Alex MacFarlane
Tel: 416.367.6305
Email: amacfarlane@blg.com

Adam Perzow
Tel: 416.367.6737

Email: aperzow@blg.com

Charlotte Chien
Tel: 416.367.7267
Email: CChien@blg.com
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CANADA REVENUE AGENCY
1 Front Street West
Toronto, ON
M5J 2X6

Fax: 416.964.6411

Pat Confalone
Tel: 416.954.6514
Email: pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON
M5H 1T1

Fax: 416.973.0810

Counsel for the Canada Revenue Agency

Edward Park
Tel: 647.292.9368

Email: edward.park@justice.gc.ca

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE CANADA
120 Adelaide Street West, Suite 400
Toronto, ON
M5H 1T1

Fax: 416.973.0810

Diane Winters
Tel: 416.973.3172
Email: diane.winters@justice.gc.ca

MINISTRY OF FINANCE (ONTARIO) LEGAL
SERVICES BRANCH
College Park 11th Floor, 777 Bay St
Toronto, ON
M5G 2C8

Fax: 416.325.1460

Leslie Crawford
Email: leslie.crawford@ontario.ca

Copy to:
Email: insolvency.unit@ontario.ca

REVENUE QUEBEC
Goods and Services Tax, Harmonized Sales Tax and
Law of Quebec
3e étage, secteur R23CPF 1600
Boulevard René-Lévesque Ouest
Montréal, QC
H3H 2V2

Fax: 514.285.3833

Email: insolvabilite@revenuquebec.ca
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CHAITONS LLP
5000 Yonge Street. 10th Floor
Toronto, ON
M2N 7E9

Fax: 416.222.8402

Counsel to Financial Services Regulatory Authority of
Ontario

George Benchetrit
Tel: 416.218.1141
Email: george@chaitons.com

Laura Culleton
Tel: 416.218.1128
Email: laurac@chaitons.com

CALEYWRAY LAWYERS
1600-65 Queen Street West
Toronto, ON
M5H 2M5

Fax: 416.366.3293

Counsel to Unifor, Local 323

Denis W. Ellickson
Tel: 416.775.4678
Email: ellicksond@caleywray.com
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Email List: mwasserman@osler.com; sirving@osler.com; mcalvaruso@osler.com;
bmcradu@osler.com; mdick@osler.com; pbasta@paulweiss.com; aeaton@paulweiss.com;
rbritton@paulweiss.com; kkimpler@paulweiss.com; bbolin@paulweiss.com;
dsieradzki@ksvadvisory.com; cvit@ksvadvisory.com; jgage@mccarthy.ca; hmeredith@mccarthy.ca;
vindelicato@proskauer.com; abettwy@proskauer.com; pkaminski@proskauer.com;
mvolin@proskauer.com; sma@proskauer.com; cdale@proskauer.com;
evan.cobb@nortonrosefullbright.com; david.amato@nortonrosefulbright.com;
russell.dufault@nortonrosefulbright.com; keith.simon@lw.com; eric.leon@lw.com;
kuan.huang@lw.com; aimee.yee@blakes.com; andrew.ambruoso@lw.com;
jon.weichselbaum@lw.com; linc.rogers@blakes.com; andrewtenzer@paulhastings.com;
scottshelley@paulhastings.com; willfarmer@paulhastings.com; eli.vonnegut@davispolk.com;
joshua.sturm@davispolk.com; stephanie.massman@davispolk.com; rchadwick@goodmans.ca;
bcaldwell@goodmans.ca; gus.tsoraklidis@quadreal.com; amacfarlane@blg.com; aperzow@blg.com;
CChien@blg.com; pat.confalone@cra-arc.gc.ca; edward.park@justice.gc.ca;
diane.winters@justice.gc.ca; leslie.crawford@ontario.ca; insolvency.unit@ontario.ca;
insolvabilite@revenuquebec.ca; george@chaitons.com; laurac@chaitons.com;
ellicksond@caleywray.com


